Exhibit-A: Scooter System Accident Tabulation Summary

Bird Rides, Inc.

October 31, 2021

2108*

2019

2020**

2021%*

Total:

Total Number of Trips

172,424

383,772

70,333

77,079

703,608

Total Number of Trip Miles

163,842

325,357

107,767

19,031

615,997

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
with Injuries
Not Involving
Other Pedestrians or Vehicles

66

15

12

101

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
with Injuries
Involving Other Pedestrians
including Improper Parking

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
with Injuries
Involving Other Vehicles

6

Total Number of Accidents

10

67

15

15

107

a. 2018* Data collection began in September 2018.
b. 2020** No data collected in April and May due to COVID-19 City Cease Operation Order.

c. 2021** Accident Data collected through August 2021.

d. 2021** Ride and Mileage Data collected through October 2021.

Lime

August 31, 2021

2108*

2019

2020*

2021

Total:

Total Number of Trips

95,608

310,086

106,870

170,558

683,122

Total Number of Trip Miles

85,738

276,062

94,731

162,694

619,225

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
Level-1 Injuries:
Minor Scrapes and Bruises

50

54

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
Level-2 Injuries:
Moderate Injuries

11

14

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
Level-3 Injuries:
Medical Attention Required

12

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
Level-4 Injuries:
Extended Hospitalization Required

Number of E-Scooter Accidents
Level-5 Injuries:
Coma and/or Fatality

8

Total Number of Accidents

1

68

81

a. 2018* Data collection began in September 2018.




b. 2020** No data collected in April and May due to COVID-19 City Cease Operation Order.
c. 2021*** Data collected through August 2021.




