Exhibit-A: Scooter System Accident Tabulation Summary

Bird	l Rides, Inc.	October 31, 2021				
		2108*	2019	2020**	2021***	Total:
1	Total Number of Trips	172,424	383,772	70,333	77,079	703,608
2	Total Number of Trip Miles	163,842	325,357	107,767	19,031	615,997
3	Number of E-Scooter Accidents with Injuries Not Involving Other Pedestrians or Vehicles	8	66	15	12	101
4	Number of E-Scooter Accidents with Injuries Involving Other Pedestrians including Improper Parking	2	1	0	1	4
5	Number of E-Scooter Accidents with Injuries Involving Other Vehicles	0	0	0	2	2
6	Total Number of Accidents	10	67	15	15	107

- a. 2018* Data collection began in September 2018.
- b. 2020** No data collected in April and May due to COVID-19 City Cease Operation Order.
- c. 2021*** Accident Data collected through August 2021.
- d. 2021*** Ride and Mileage Data collected through October 2021.

Lime						August 31, 2021	
		2108*	2019	2020**	2021***	Total:	
1	Total Number of Trips	95,608	310,086	106,870	170,558	683,122	
2	Total Number of Trip Miles	85,738	276,062	94,731	162,694	619,225	
3	Number of E-Scooter Accidents Level-1 Injuries: Minor Scrapes and Bruises	0	50	4	0	54	
4	Number of E-Scooter Accidents Level-2 Injuries: Moderate Injuries	1	11	1	1	14	
5	Number of E-Scooter Accidents Level-3 Injuries: Medical Attention Required	0	6	4	2	12	
6	Number of E-Scooter Accidents Level-4 Injuries: Extended Hospitalization Required	0	1	0	0	1	
7	Number of E-Scooter Accidents Level-5 Injuries: Coma and/or Fatality	0	0	0	0	0	
8	Total Number of Accidents	1	68	9	3	81	
a. 2018* Data collection began in September 2018.							

